effective as an emergency measure. 

WHEREAS, under Ordinance No. 129-2022((F), this Council determined to proceed with 
the assessment on participating properties within the Cedar Fairmount SID to fund a public 
services plan for the District in the amount of One Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars 
($120,000.00) per year for three (3) years for a total of Three Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars 
($360,000.00); and 

WHEREAS, the Cedar Fairmount SID has immediate need of the funds for which the City 
will be reimbursed through assessment tax collection; and 

WHEREAS, it would be in the City’s best interest and the interest of the overall welfare of